
 
 
 

School Health Advisory Board Meeting 

February 20, 2024 

Alexandria City High School 

3330 King Street Room B132 

AGENDA  

 

I. Call to Order  

 

Deborah Akinyele, Committee Chair 

 

II. Adoption of Meeting Agenda  

 

III. Approval of Meeting Minutes  

Approval of minutes from January 23, 2024 

 

IV. Communications and Addresses to the Advisory Committee 

(Recognition of any citizen or delegation of citizens wishing to address the Committee) 

 

V. Old Business and Action Items 

● Updates on action items from review of community partners and organizations list 

● Updates on FLE curriculum (Kristin Donley) 

 

VI. New Business and Reports  

● Discussion and strategy for monitoring the following bills: 

○ HB98 

○ HB121 

○ HB134 

○ HB215 

○ HB224 

○ HB271 

○ HB719 

○ SB181 

○ HB1020 

○ HB1221 

○ HB1007 

● Discussion and strategy for identifying and recruiting health-related community partners. 

 



 
 

 

VII. Chair’s Report  

Proposals for ACPS community partner appreciation 

VIII. Announcements by Members 

(Recognition of announcements by Committee members) 

IX. Future Business 

● Ongoing follow up on action items for engaging ACPS community partners 

X. Adjournment 

 

  


